PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nathan T. Mina	03/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13037872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 360-0080

Email: Iguzman@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Lawrence J. Crain

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0901.98926

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence J. Crain

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025938 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient con a Delaware corporation having 60026-1215, receipt of such co	its principal place of busing	ness at 3600 West Lake		,
 Nathan T. Mina 291 Terramere Lane Lake in the Hills, Illinois 6 	0156)		
3)	4))		
hereby sell, assign and convey (1) in and to an invention entitl			-	
a PCT Patent Application and/owhich claims the benefit of Un	or United States Patent Appited States Provisional App	plication on even date holication No(s).	erewith, and, if applicable, filed on	_;
(2) in and to an invention entitl filed United States Provisional	ed " Application No(s)	fil	; for which I/we previousl ed on; ar	y 1d
(3) in and to said PCT Patent A Application(s) and in and to all countries foreign to the United applications, and legal equivale granted thereon or issued there terms for which said patent or page 13.	other patent applications restates (including divisional ents thereof) based upon safrom, including reissues or	now or hereafter filed in al, continuation, reexam aid invention, and in and the like thereof, if any,	the United States and ination, and reissue to the patent or patents	
I/we agree that any patent applany applicable international tre of Assignee with the right to cl	aties and/or conventions ba	ased upon said invention	n(s) shall be filed in the name	
I/we hereby further agree that I further consideration to me/us, successors or assigns, to be necessignment, it being understoo Assignee, its successors and as	execute any and all papers cessary, to be a complete fund that any expense inciden	s that may be necessary, alfillment of the intent a	or deemed by Assignee, its nd purposes of this	
I/we hereby further agree and a all other appropriate governme all above-identified patents to A	nt officials for applicable c			
1) Mill Min.	3/1/1/ Date	2)		
Name: Nathan L. Mina	Date	name:	Date	

4) Name:

PATENT REEL: 025938 FRAME: 0406

Date

RECORDED: 03/11/2011

Date